

23-01-025

Leslie Zeledon

From: Ava V. <opra+request-38986-dfb64f2d@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2023 2:48 PM
To: OPRA requests at New Brunswick City
Subject: OPRA request - Louis Street & Hamilton Street Traffic Signal

Bid Tabulation Results for Louis Street & Hamilton Street Traffic Signal

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Louis Street & Hamilton Street Traffic Signal" that was submitted on 4/17/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

CITY CLERK 01/11/23 PM 04:18

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-38986-dfb64f2d@requests.opramachine.com

Is cityclerk@cityofnewbrunswick.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to New Brunswick City? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=new_brunswick_city

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of 2

Project Name: Louis Street and Hamilton Street
Traffic Signal Replacement
File No. 936-20

Date: 04/17/20
Bid Receipt Date: 04/17/20

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Contractor: J.C. Contract		Contractor: Fai-Gon Elec		Contractor:	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Performance Bond & Payment Bond	Lump Sum	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
2. Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
3. Construction Layout	Dollar	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
4. Inlet Filter Type 2	UNIT	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
5. Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$0.00
6. TCD: Drums	UNIT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00		\$0.00
7. TCD: Traffic Cones	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00		\$0.00
8. Construction Signs	SF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
9. NO ITEM		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
10. Clearing Site	Lump Sum	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
11. Concrete Sidewalk 4" thick	SY	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00
12. 6" x 18" x 8" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
13. Traffic Marking, Lines - equiv 4"	LF	2,600	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$1.35	\$3,510.00		\$0.00
14. Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	100	\$38.00	\$3,781.00	\$40.00	\$3,980.00		\$0.00
15. Relocate Sign	Unit	8	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$138.00	\$1,104.00		\$0.00
16. 2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$36.00	\$720.00		\$0.00
17. 3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	193	\$85.00	\$16,405.00	\$265.00	\$51,145.00		\$0.00
18. 18"x36" Junction Box	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
19. Foundation, Type SPF	UNIT	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
20. Meter Cabinet, Type T	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00		\$0.00
21. Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	LF	415	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.25	\$933.75		\$0.00
22. Controller, 8 Phase	UNIT	1	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00		\$0.00
23. Pedestrian Signal - Standard	UNIT	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
24. Traffic Signal Head	UNIT	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00		\$0.00
25. Push Button Installation	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
26. Pedestrian Signal Head	UNIT	8	\$930.00	\$7,440.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00
27. Push Button Assemblies, Type APS	UNIT	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,222.00	\$9,776.00		\$0.00
28. Top Soiling, 4" Thick	SY	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
29. Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A	SY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$80.00		\$0.00
30. Straw Mulching	SY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Contractor:		Contractor:	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
31. Foundation, Type P-MC	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
32. Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	LF	910	\$2.10	\$1,911.00	\$2.10	\$1,911.00
33. Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	LF	1,030	\$2.60	\$2,678.00	\$2.50	\$2,575.00
34. Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	LF	1,205	\$3.30	\$3,976.50	\$3.00	\$3,615.00
35. Interim Traffic Signal Sys-Location1	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
36. Controller Turn-On	UNIT	1	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
37. Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	LF	15	\$2.20	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
38 NO ITEM		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39. 2-1/2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$68.00	\$1,836.00
40. Detectable Warning Surface	SY	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$150,335.50		\$187,630.75
						\$0.00

PREPARED BY:
 The Department of Engineering
 City of New Brunswick